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1. Let students understand the theory and practice of modern management information industry expertise and skills
needed, and covers information technology managers in the corporate ethics and social responsibility.2. By special
invitation academic and professional team of managers, and the elaborate and unique curriculum design , through
classroom instruction and several times of Taiwan Northern and central part of information industry and other
enterprises, on gradually with excellent methods, to ensure that students understand the purpose and function of the
organizational structure of a firm operating, entrepreneurship theory and practice, the promotion of academic
research on the management of knowledge and global vision, the ability to have leadership and teamwork,
organization for integration of enterprise management and enterprise knowledge, future innovation applied to
employment, have a professional attitude in the workplace and personal qualities, the ability to communicate,

similarly with the expression.

A

2014 :
2023 :
03 :
04 :
058 :
063 :
FE078 :
084 :
091 :
F£10:1 :
F1130 .
F£12:1 :
%1348 :
F1431 :
%15 :
21638 :
B1TH :
2184 :

(FRKERIAR)

BAZS T4 (5 H AR F R R, — E HEIR)

R SHER
HREEEH
(BRI 2 )
LoE bt
Lo P
BEREHER
DEHRE

BRSHEHE
LoE b b
B BE A
HREEEH
DEHRE

B SHER
LoE o
LS b
OEEE

BT s Ve
VB R R R 1 100%
R 8 (e — 21453 553) © 0%

i - B s RN
AR - MRS PR -

I

1A R R (At

I



RRZESEER!

EErar
AR

BETEF

ZERAEE ¢ http://mww.cyut.edu.tw/~hcliao/
E-Mail : hcliao@cyut.edu.tw
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